EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: All
Output Group: All

DEST Question No. E567_07

Senator Wong asked on 1 November 2006, EWRE Hansard page 141.

Question:

(@) On notice are you able to provide me with any details of any further advertising campaigns about which | have not asked already in the context of our previous
discussion?

(b) And the funding allocation including estimated and actual to date.

Answer:

Further Advertising Campaigns in DEST

(@) As at 30 November 2006 there are no advertising campaigns managed by DEST on behalf of the Australian Government either being planned or executed apart from the current Skills for the Future campaign (E583_07).

(b) Not applicable

